email, punch out from 
e-marketplace 

Availability and 
Down Time 

Ordering systems 
are reliable 97% of 
the time during the 
Term (of this 
Contract) 
(excluding pre-
notified 
maintenance 
periods) 

Charges  
(Cl.1.1) 

The Charge(s) for this Order is: £53,775.00 (Fifty Three Thousand, Seven 
hundred and seventy five pounds)  

Instalments  
(Cl.9) 

The stages of payment described in Clause 9 of the Call-Off Terms and 
Conditions are in full and up front payment. 

Adjustments to 
the Charges  

The Charge(s) are fixed for the duration of the Contract.